
2024 Commissioner Meeting Schedule 
Butte County Courthouse 

Commission Meeting Room 
839 5th Avenue 

Belle Fourche, SD  57717 
 
 
Tuesday, January 02, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Tuesday, January 16, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
 
Tuesday, February 06, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Tuesday, February 20, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
  
Tuesday, March 05, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Tuesday, March 19, 2024    6:00 P.M. Call Meeting to Order 
 
Tuesday, April 02, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Tuesday, April 16, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
 
Tuesday, May 07, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Tuesday, May 21, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
 
Friday, June 07, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order (+Canvass of Votes) 
Thursday, June 13, 2024    9:30 A.M. Post Election Audit 
Tuesday, June 18, 2024    6:00 P.M  Call Meeting to Order 
 
Tuesday, July 02, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Tuesday, July 10 , 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Provisional Budget  
Tuesday, July 16, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
  
Tuesday, August 06, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Tuesday, August 20, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
 
Tuesday, September 03, 2024   9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Tuesday, September 17, 2024   6:00 P.M  Call Meeting to Order 
 
Tuesday, October 01, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Tuesday, October 15, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order  
 
Friday November 08, 2024    9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order (+Canvas of Votes) 
Thursday, November 14, 2024   9:30 A.M. Post Election Audit  
Tuesday, November 19, 2024   9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
 
Tuesday, December 03, 2024   9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Tuesday, December 17, 2024   9:30 A.M. Call Meeting to Order 
Monday, December 30, 2024   9:30 A.M. Call End of Year Meeting 
 
 
Special Meeting  
 
 
*Additional meetings may be scheduled throughout the year 
**Calendar Subject to Change with minimum 24-hour notice 


